
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: OBRA Professional Services Agreements Acceptance And Amendments
From: Community and Economic Development Agency
Recommendation: Adopt An Agency Resolution Regarding Existing Oakland Base
Reuse Authority (OBRA) Professional Services Agreements To:

(1) Accept The Rights And Obligations Of OBRA In The Professional Services
Agreement By And Between OBRA And Lamphier-Gregory In An Amount Not To
Exceed Four Hundred Three Thousand Dollars ($403,000);

(2) Approve And Execute An Amendment To The Professional Services Agreement
By And Between OBRA And Lamphier-Gregory In An Amount Not To Exceed One
Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($140,000) For A New Total Contract Amount Of Five
Hundred, Forty Three Thousand Dollars ($543,000); And

(3) Accept The Rights And Obligations Of OBRA In The Following Amendments To
OBRA Professional Services Contracts, Which Amendments Have Been Approved By
The OBRA Governing Body:

A.  An Amendment To The Professional Services Agreement By And Between
OBRA And Erler & Kalinowski In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($400,000) For A New Total Contract Amount Of One
Million, Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000);

B. An Amendment To The Professional Services Agreement By And Between
OBRA And Geomatrix Consultants For An Amount Not To Exceed Three
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) For A New Total Contract Amount Of
Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000);

C. An Amendment To The Professional Services Agreement By And Between
OBRA And Northgate Environmental Management For An Amount Not To
Exceed Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($300,000) For A New Total
Contract Amount Of Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000);

D. An Amendment To The Professional Services Agreement By And Between OBRA And URS
Corporation For An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000) For A New
Total Contract Amount Of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000); And
(4)  Approve And Execute An Amendment To The Professional Service Agreement By And
Between The Agency And Kimley-Horn & Associates In An Amount Not To Exceed Five
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) For A New Total Contract Amount Of Two Million Dollars
($2,000,000)

File #: 06-1124, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 11/9/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

